

Denise B. Moline, Esq.

358 Pines Blvd. Lake Villa, IL 60046 Phone: 847-245-7414

Fax: 847-245-7419

E-Mail: DBMoline@comcast.net

Admitted: District of Columbia Florida (inactive) Virginia (inactive)

2012 SEP 17 A 6: 15

Received & Inspected

SEP 13 2012

September 6, 2012

FCC Mail Room

Change of Studio Address Re:

WDVM (AM), Eau Claire, WI; FIN #1131

Starboard Media Foundation, Inc.

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th St. SW Washington, DC 20554

Attn: Audio Divison, Media Bureau

Dear Ms. Dortch:

On behalf of Starboard Media Foundation, Inc., Licensee of Station WDVM (AM), this is to notify the Commission that the studio address for Station WDVM (AM) has changed as follows:

Radio Station WDVM (AM) 944 Harlem Street Altoona, WI 54720

The new studio location is within the city grade contour signal for WDVM (AM), and is therefore in compliance with the Commission's rules.

Should there be any question regarding this notification, please contact undersigned Counsel for Starboard Media Foundation, Inc.

Very truly yours,

Counsel for Starboard Media Foundation, Inc.

DBM:wp